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Recipient Date of Offer
 

Donor Description of Gift or Benefit Value Outcome Reason for Offer

Ben Gower

Ben Gower

Ben Gower

Steve Chapple

Paul Duka

Adrian D'Aniello

Jonathon
Andreae

Katrina Searcy

Peter Halton

Ben Gower

Paul Duka

Ben Gower

Ben Gower

Ben Gower

Ben Gower

16/12/2018

11/12/2018

6/12/2018

23/10/2018

18/10/2018

16/10/2018

14/10/2018

27/09/2018

21/09/2018

11/09/2018

11/09/2018

6/08/2018

19/07/2018

19/07/2018

14/06/2018

South Eastern Times

Pearl Continental Australia

Michael Durrant HWL Ebsworth

SA Government - Invest SA

LGAITSA

Burson

Burson Millicent

Balnaves of Coonawarra

Teagle Excavation

Teagle Excavations ARB Pines
Enduro 2018

Teagle Excavations ARB Pine
Enduro 2018

Geoff Teagle - Teagle
Excavations

API - Australian Property
Institute

Millicent Business Community
Association

UniSA - through Ian McKay,
Regional Manager, Mount
Gambier

Basket was full of chocolates / biscuits / homecomb
rocky road etc.

Dinner for two at the grand opening of the new Pearl
Continental Australia restaurant in Penola

Hi Ben 

We have taken a table at the UDIA Christmas Lunch on
7 December 2018. 

Kate and I would be very pleased if you could join us as
our guest? Can you please let me know by Friday if you
are able to come.
Meal provided by Invest Australia at investment
meeting

Glenfiddich Scotch 12 YO

Bus trip and free entree

Burson Autopart Trade Show 17th October at Casadio
Park Mt Gambier 5.30pm to 9.00pm door prices,
product displays, food and drink provided, transport
from Millicent
Bottle of Chardonnay and Picnic Box sold at Cellar Door

Two tickets to event including access to VIP which
includes catered lunch

2 Dinner Tickets

2 VIP Passes to Pines Enduro which includes the Food
tent for Saturday and Sunday

2 tickets to the VIP Tent

Reusable coffee cub, Tea Bags, Chocolate Clusters, Fruit
Chocs, Dried Peanuts and Bananas, savoury nibbles

2 Tickets to attend the MBCA Outstanding Business
Awards 2018 Dinner

Invitation to UniSA's Corporate Box at Mount Gambier
Pioneers Basketball Home Game on 15 June 2018

$100

$120

$60

$55

$60

$100

$100

$50

$300

$70

$200

$100

$50

$50

$50

Accepted

Accepted

Declined

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

For all of the advertising that we have used them for

Grand opening

Trying to win Council's legal consultancy business

Dinner meeting with inward investment company from the USA

Business Card Draw

Trade Show

Trade Supplier to Council, value is only an approximation

Thank you for all your support throughout the year and during Annettes passing.

Local Event in which Council provide financial assistance and in-kind support including road closure.

Council is a Sponsor

Council is a sponsor of the event

Wattle Range Council provides assistance and is a sponsor

Ben Gower gave a presentation at an API Rural Conference at Chardonnay Lodge and was presented with this gift.

Ben is involved in the Awards as a Judge

Opportunity to catch up in an informal atmosphere.
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Ben Gower 12/06/2018 Infigen Energy Invitation from The Board of Directors of Infigen Energy 
to join them for dinner with landholders 

$150 Accepted The windfarms are in Wattle Range Council area 

Paul Duka 17/05/2018 Local Government Risk Services 
(LGRS) 

2 Tickets to the AFL (Adelaide v Wwestern Bulldogs 
game), meals and drinks 

$300 Accepted LGRS are insurance providers for all Councils in SA and on a rotation basis invite staff to the football 

Janice Nitschke 14/05/2018 Wattle Range Council, Steve 
Chapple 

$500 gift voucher + 2 bottles wine $650 Accepted 50 years Local Government Service 

Ben Gower 1/03/2018 Premier of South Australia Clipsal 500 Tickets $200 Accepted Corporate Hospitality 

Ben Gower 18/02/2018 Coonawarra Vignerons Two Bottles of Wine - Balnaves of Coonawarra - 2013 
Cabernet Sauvignon and Kidman Wines - Coonawarra - 

$80 Accepted Gesture of appreciation for sponsorship of the Coonawarra Vigneron's Cup 

2014 Shiraz 

Ben Gower 17/01/2018 Coonawarra Vignerons Penola Race Course $195 Accepted Corporate Sponsor 




